
Distance : 59.500 km
Time of the winner: 1h23'44"

Average : 42.635 km/h

CLASSIFICATION
TOUR DE FRANCE SAITAMA CRITERIUM
SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 2022

Bib Name First name Team B P GapRk Rk Bib Name First name Team NatNat B P Gap 
 1  31 *PHILIPSEN Jasper +00CLT BEL
 2  1 VINGEGAARD Jonas ' 'TJV DEN
 3  21 THOMAS Geraint ' 'IGD GBR
 4  61 VALVERDE Alejandro +04"MOV ESP
 5  62 MAS NICOLAU Enric +05"MOV ESP
 6  51 NIBALI Vincenzo ' 'AST ITA
 7  41 FROOME Christopher +07"IPT GBR
 8  34 CAVENDISH Mark +24"CLT GBR
 9  121 OKAMOTO Hayato ' 'ART JPN

 10  12 WALSCHEID Maximilian Richard ' 'COF GER
 11  64 ROJAS José ' 'MOV ESP
 12  101 NAKAJIMA Yasuharu ' 'KIN JPN
 13  84 *PRADES   Benjamin ' 'UKO ESP
 14  54 *GAROFOLI Gianmarco ' 'AST ITA
 15  131 YOKOYAMA Kota ' 'SMN JPN
 16  134 *AMANO  Takeharu ' 'SMN JPN
 17  92 ONODERA Rei ' 'BLZ JPN
 18  44 BOIVIN Guillaume ' 'IPT CAN
 19  123 *TOBARU  Hayato ' 'ART JPN
 20  133 KAZAMA  Shoma ' 'SMN JPN
 21  71 *FUJITA  Ryohei ' 'STJ JPN
 22  122 SUZUKI  Yuzuru ' 'ART JPN
 23  63 ERVITI Imanol +27"MOV ESP
 24  132 NAKAI  Tadaaki ' 'SMN JPN
 25  42 HOULE Hugo ' 'IPT CAN
 26  102 HATANAKA Yusuke ' 'KIN JPN
 27  22 *SHEFFIELD Magnus ' 'IGD USA
 28  32 ARASHIRO Yukiya ' 'CLT JPN
 29  14 MARTIN Guillaume ' 'COF FRA
 30  2 KUSS Sepp ' 'TJV USA
 31  111 YASUHARA Daiki ' 'MTR JPN
 32  3 KRUIJSWIJK Steven ' 'TJV NED
 33  43 CLARKE Simon ' 'IPT AUS
 34  83 *TAKEYAMA  Kosuke ' 'UKO JPN
 35  103 YAMAMOTO Genki +31"KIN JPN
 36  11 GESCHKE Simon +35"COF GER
 37  114 MANCEBO PEREZ  Francisco +37"MTR ESP
 38  13 BOHLI Tom ' 'COF SUI
 39  112 TORIBIO ALCOLEA  Jose Vicente ' 'MTR ESP
 40  113 KOBAYASHI Marino ' 'MTR JPN
 41  91 ABE  Takayuki ' 'BLZ JPN
 42  104 *KARIYA  Kazutoshi ' 'KIN JPN
 43  53 *BATTISTELLA Samuele ' 'AST ITA
 44  52 NIBALI Antonio ' 'AST ITA
 45  81 YOSHIOKA  Naoya ' 'UKO JPN
 46  74 *KANEKO  Sohei +42"STJ JPN
 47  72 IRIBE Shotaro +44"STJ JPN
 48  73 HASHIMOTO Eiya ' 'STJ JPN
 49  124 *WATANABE  Ayumu ' 'ART JPN

Abandon
 82 ISHIBASHI Manabu JPNUKO
 93 *KAIHARA  Ryota JPNBLZ
 94 *MIYAZAKI  Taishi JPNBLZ

3 coureur(s).
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POINTS CLASSIFICATION
TOUR DE FRANCE SAITAMA CRITERIUM

SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 2022
General ClassificationStage Classification

Rk Bib Name First name Team PointsRk Bib Name First name Team PointsNat Nat

 1  34 CAVENDISH Mark CLT 10GBR
 2  12 WALSCHEID Maximilian Richard COF 6GER
 3  51 NIBALI Vincenzo AST 5ITA
 4  32 ARASHIRO Yukiya CLT 5JPN
 5  64 ROJAS José MOV 5ESP
 6  61 VALVERDE Alejandro MOV 3ESP
 7  21 THOMAS Geraint IGD 2GBR
 8  101 NAKAJIMA Yasuharu KIN 2JPN
 9  44 BOIVIN Guillaume IPT 2CAN
 10  1 VINGEGAARD Jonas TJV 1DEN
 11  112 TORIBIO ALCOLEA  Jose Vicente MTR 1ESP
 12  104 KARIYA  Kazutoshi KIN 1JPN
 13  73 HASHIMOTO Eiya STJ 1JPN

Intermediate Sprint (2nd lap) - km 7

 1  32 ARASHIRO Yukiya CLT  5JPN
 2  64 ROJAS José MOV  3ESP
 3  101 NAKAJIMA Yasuharu KIN  2JPN
 4  73 HASHIMOTO Eiya STJ  1JPN

Intermediate Sprint (6th lap) - km 21

 1  34 CAVENDISH Mark CLT  5GBR
 2  12 WALSCHEID Maximilian Richard COF  3GER
 3  64 ROJAS José MOV  2ESP
 4  104 KARIYA  Kazutoshi KIN  1JPN

Intermediate Sprint (10th lap) - km 35

 1  34 CAVENDISH Mark CLT  5GBR
 2  12 WALSCHEID Maximilian Richard COF  3GER
 3  44 BOIVIN Guillaume IPT  2CAN
 4  112 TORIBIO ALCOLEA  Jose Vicente MTR  1ESP

Intermediate Sprint (14th lap) - km 49

 1  51 NIBALI Vincenzo AST  5ITA
 2  61 VALVERDE Alejandro MOV  3ESP
 3  21 THOMAS Geraint IGD  2GBR
 4  1 VINGEGAARD Jonas TJV  1DEN
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BEST CLIMBER CLASSIFICATION
TOUR DE FRANCE SAITAMA CRITERIUM
SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 2022

General ClasssificationStage Classification

Rk Bib Name First name Team PointsRk Bib Name First name Team PointsNat Nat

 1  11 GESCHKE Simon COF 9GER
 2  62 MAS NICOLAU Enric MOV 4ESP
 3  1 VINGEGAARD Jonas TJV 4DEN
 4  21 THOMAS Geraint IGD 2GBR
 5  64 ROJAS José MOV 2ESP
 6  132 NAKAI  Tadaaki SMN 2JPN
 7  32 ARASHIRO Yukiya CLT 1JPN

 Shintoshin Metropolitan 

 1  11 GESCHKE Simon COF  3GER
 2  64 ROJAS José MOV  2ESP
 3  1 VINGEGAARD Jonas TJV  1DEN

 Shintoshin Metropolitan 

 1  11 GESCHKE Simon COF  3GER
 2  132 NAKAI  Tadaaki SMN  2JPN
 3  32 ARASHIRO Yukiya CLT  1JPN

 Shintoshin Metropolitan 

 1  11 GESCHKE Simon COF  3GER
 2  1 VINGEGAARD Jonas TJV  2DEN
 3  62 MAS NICOLAU Enric MOV  1ESP

 Shintoshin Metropolitan 

 1  62 MAS NICOLAU Enric MOV  3ESP
 2  21 THOMAS Geraint IGD  2GBR
 3  1 VINGEGAARD Jonas TJV  1DEN
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TEAM CLASSIFICATION
TOUR DE FRANCE SAITAMA CRITERIUM   
SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 2022

Rk Team Time Gap Rk Team Time Gap

Stage Classification
Distance : 59,500 km

General Classification
Totale Distance : 59.500 km

 1 MOVISTAR TEAM +002h47'37"
61 / 62

 2 TDF CRITERIUM LEGENDS TEAM +15"2h47'52"
31 / 34

 3 INEOS GRENADIERS +18"2h47'55"
21 / 22

 4 JUMBO-VISMA ' '2h47'55"
1 / 2

 5 ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM +20"2h47'57"
51 / 54

 6 ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH +22"2h47'59"
41 / 44

 7 AISAN RACING TEAM +39"2h48'16"
121 / 123

 8 SHIMANO RACING ' '2h48'16"
131 / 134

 9 KINAN RACING TEAM +42"2h48'19"
101 / 102

 10 COFIDIS ' '2h48'19"
12 / 14

 11 TEAM UKYO ' '2h48'19"
84 / 83

 12 UTSUNOMIYA BLITZEN +52"2h48'29"
92 / 91

 13 MATRIX POWERTAG +55"2h48'32"
111 / 114

 14 SPECIAL TEAM JAPAN FOR SAITAMA +57"2h48'34"
71 / 74

 1 MOVISTAR TEAM +002h47'37"

 2 TDF CRITERIUM LEGENDS TEAM +15"2h47'52"

 3 INEOS GRENADIERS +18"2h47'55"

 4 JUMBO-VISMA ' '2h47'55"

 5 ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM +20"2h47'57"

 6 ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH +22"2h47'59"

 7 AISAN RACING TEAM +39"2h48'16"

 8 SHIMANO RACING ' '2h48'16"

 9 KINAN RACING TEAM +42"2h48'19"

 10 COFIDIS ' '2h48'19"

 11 TEAM UKYO ' '2h48'19"

 12 UTSUNOMIYA BLITZEN +52"2h48'29"

 13 MATRIX POWERTAG +55"2h48'32"

 14 SPECIAL TEAM JAPAN FOR SAITAMA +57"2h48'34"
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YOUNG CLASSIFICATION
TOUR DE FRANCE SAITAMA CRITERIUM

SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 2022

 1  31 PHILIPSEN Jasper +00CLT BEL
 2  84 PRADES   Benjamin +24"UKO ESP
 3  54 GAROFOLI Gianmarco ' 'AST ITA
 4  134 AMANO  Takeharu ' 'SMN JPN
 5  123 TOBARU  Hayato ' 'ART JPN
 6  71 FUJITA  Ryohei ' 'STJ JPN
 7  22 SHEFFIELD Magnus +27"IGD USA
 8  83 TAKEYAMA  Kosuke ' 'UKO JPN
 9  104 KARIYA  Kazutoshi +37"KIN JPN

 10  53 BATTISTELLA Samuele ' 'AST ITA
 11  74 KANEKO  Sohei +42"STJ JPN
 12  124 WATANABE  Ayumu +44"ART JPN

Abandon

 93 KAIHARA  Ryota JPNBLZ
 94 MIYAZAKI  Taishi JPNBLZ

2 coureur(s).

Page 1 sur 1 - 06/11/2022 - 16:29:34

Chronométrage - Photo Finish - Edition des Résultats : MATSPORT TIMING 04.76.52.53.60  - http://www.matsport.com



HONOR 1st STAGE
TOUR DE FRANCE SAITAMA CRITERIUM 59,500 km

STAGE

Winner of criterium
 31 PHILIPSEN Jasper TDF CRITERIUM LEGENDS TEAM

2nd of the criterium
 1 VINGEGAARD Jonas JUMBO-VISMA

3rd of the criterium
 21 THOMAS Geraint INEOS GRENADIERS

Point classification
 34 CAVENDISH Mark TDF CRITERIUM LEGENDS TEAM

Best climber classification
 11 GESCHKE Simon COFIDIS

Best young rider classification
 31 PHILIPSEN Jasper TDF CRITERIUM LEGENDS TEAM

Combativity award
 32 ARASHIRO Yukiya TDF CRITERIUM LEGENDS TEAM

Best team

MOVISTAR TEAMMOV

Best japanese team

AISAN RACING TEAMART
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